Associate in Science Degree: Interior Design

Degree Student Learning Outcome:

Students will be able to demonstrate proficiency in the core skills and knowledge required for
employment in interior design.

Program Requirements:

Units Required: 45

ID-101A
ID-101B
ID-102
ID-104
ID-110
OR
ARCHT-110
ID-113
ID-114
ID-115
ID-117
ID-190
OR
ID-207
ID-211
ID-217
ID-295

Introduction to Interior Design

Introduction to Interior Design Lab

Applied Color for Designers

Rapid Visualization and Perspective Illustration
Architectural Drafting

Architectural Drafting

Interior Design Materials and Specifications

Architecture and Interiors History: Antiquity - Classical Revival
Architecture and Interiors History: Classical Revival - Post Modern
Lighting Design

Design II - Space Planning

Residential Design

Advanced Kitchen and Bath Design
Advanced Residential Interior Design Studio
Professional Practices for Interior Design

Plus six units from the following that have not already been taken above:

ID-084

OR
ARCHT-084
ID-090
ID-100

OR
ARCHT-100
ID-105
ID-106
ID-111
ID-190

OR
ARCHT-190
ID-207
ID-211
ID-217
ID-240
ARCHT-160
ARCHT-180

Digital Illustration for Architecture and Interior Design

Digital Illustration for Architecture and Interior Design
Home Staging and Visual Merchandising
Careers in Architecture, Interior Design and Related Fields

Careers in Architecture, Interior Design and Related Fields
Introduction to Production Design

Trade Resources for TV, Film, and Theatre

Kitchen and Bath Design

Design II - Space Planning

Design Il — Space Planning

Residential Design

Advanced Kitchen and Bath Design
Advanced Residential Interior Design Studio
Interior Design Portfolio

2-D CAD for Architecture and Interior Design
Codes and Zoning Regulations

Units:
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

2.0

2.0
3.0
1.0

1.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



ARCHT-200A Sustainable Development and Environmental Design

ARCHT-220
ARCHT-240
ARCHT-260
ARCHT-270
ARCHT-290
CWE-186ID
CWE-188ID

Advanced 2-D CAD for Architecture and Interior Design
Architectural Design Portfolio

3-D CAD for Modeling/Animation

Introduction To Building Information Modeling (BIM)

Advanced Building Information Modeling (BIM)

Cooperative Work Experience Education Interior Design (Unpaid)
Cooperative Work Experience Education Interior Design (Paid)

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0-4.0
1.0-4.0





