## **Associate in Science Degree: Interior Design**

Degree Student Learning Outcome:

Students will be able to demonstrate proficiency in the core skills and knowledge required for employment in interior design.

## Program Requirements:

Units Required: 45

		Units:
ID-101A	Introduction to Interior Design	3.0
ID-101B	Introduction to Interior Design Lab	3.0
ID-102	Applied Color for Designers	3.0
ID-104	Rapid Visualization and Perspective Illustration	3.0
ID-110	Architectural Drafting	3.0
OR		
ARCHT-110	Architectural Drafting	3.0
ID-113	Interior Design Materials and Specifications	3.0
ID-114	Architecture and Interiors History: Antiquity - Classical Revival	3.0
ID-115	Architecture and Interiors History: Classical Revival - Post Modern	3.0
ID-117	Lighting Design	3.0
ID-190	Design II - Space Planning	3.0
OR		
ID-207	Residential Design	3.0
ID-211	Advanced Kitchen and Bath Design	3.0
ID-217	Advanced Residential Interior Design Studio	3.0
ID-295	Professional Practices for Interior Design	3.0
Plus six units f	from the following that have not already been taken above:	
ID-084	Digital Illustration for Architecture and Interior Design	2.0
OR		
ARCHT-084	Digital Illustration for Architecture and Interior Design	2.0
ID-090	Home Staging and Visual Merchandising	3.0
ID-100	Careers in Architecture, Interior Design and Related Fields	1.0
OR		
ARCHT-100	Careers in Architecture, Interior Design and Related Fields	1.0
ID-105	Introduction to Production Design	3.0
ID-106	Trade Resources for TV, Film, and Theatre	2.0
ID-111	Kitchen and Bath Design	3.0
ID-190	Design II - Space Planning	3.0
OR		
ARCHT-190	Design II – Space Planning	3.0
ID-207	Residential Design	3.0
ID-211	Advanced Kitchen and Bath Design	3.0
ID-217	Advanced Residential Interior Design Studio	3.0
ID-240	Interior Design Portfolio	3.0
ARCHT-160	2-D CAD for Architecture and Interior Design	3.0
ARCHT-180	Codes and Zoning Regulations	3.0

ARCHT-200A	Sustainable Development and Environmental Design	3.0
ARCHT-220	Advanced 2-D CAD for Architecture and Interior Design	3.0
ARCHT-240	Architectural Design Portfolio	3.0
ARCHT-260	3-D CAD for Modeling/Animation	3.0
ARCHT-270	Introduction To Building Information Modeling (BIM)	3.0
ARCHT-290	Advanced Building Information Modeling (BIM)	3.0
CWE-186ID	Cooperative Work Experience Education Interior Design (Unpaid)	1.0 - 4.0
CWE-188ID	Cooperative Work Experience Education Interior Design (Paid)	1.0 - 4.0